12-22-2000



101559655

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
✓ New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party						
	Mark it additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Thermetic Glass, Inc.						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	Delaware					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name The CIT Group/Business Credit, I	nc. as Agent					
The Care						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
1211 Avenue of the Americas						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)	New York 10036					
Address (line 3) New York	New 1 OTK Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership	NOT domiciled in the officer and					
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Corporation	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	R OFFICE USE ONLY					
2000 DNGUYEN 00000025 194709 2323373	KOITIOL OSE SILL					
4B1 40.00 CH 4B2 25.00 CH	the for reviewing the document and					
s while collection of information is estimated to a series	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, progre					
gathering the data received and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Ma	DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DO					
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patents to be record ADDRESS. Mail documents to be record	ded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Led with required cover sheet(s) information to: Led with required cover sheet(s) information to: Led with required cover sheet(s) information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and 1	1Max					

TODA OTO 1614D				U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pa	Patent and Trademark Office		
	sentative Name and Address	Enter for the first F	Receiving Party	only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent N	lame and Address Area Code an	nd Telephone Number	212) 806-5515	
Name Edwa	ard O. Sassower			
Address (line 1) Stroot	ock & Stroock & Lavan LLP			
Address (line 2) 180	Maiden Lane			
Address (line 3) New	York, NY 10038-4982			
Address (line 4)				
	the total number of pages of the a ding any attachments.	ttached conveyance d	ocument #	# 4
Trademark Applie	cation Number(s) or Registrat	tion Number(s)		tional numbers attached
Enter either the Traden	nark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for t	he same property).
Trademark	Application Number(s)	Regis	tration Number	er(s)
		2323373	1693004	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties			\$65.00
Method of Payı		Deposit Account X	j	
Deposit Accou	nt t by deposit account or if additional fees can Deposit Accou	be charged to the account.) Int Number:	# 19-4	709

Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Deposit Account Number:

Sassowes Edward Name of Person Signing

Authorization to charge additional fees:

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS Thermetic Glass, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, intends to use or has used and is using the trademarks listed on the annexed Appendix, (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York corporation, as agent (referred to herein as the "Assignee") for the lenders (the "Lenders") named in the Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2000, among Assignor and certain other affiliated borrowers, the Lenders and the Assignee (as the same may be amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), and Assignor and such other borrowers, have entered into a Security Agreement and Mortgage-Intellectual Property, dated as of December 14, 2000 hereof (as the same may be amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee and granted to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, all whether now owned or licensable by Assignor and all reissues, continuations, revisions, re-examinations, extensions and divisions, licenses and proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Assignee's address is 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036.

1

124230v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has cause this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 14 day of December, 2000.

2

THERMETIC GLASS, INC.

124230vl

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 14 day of December, 2000, before me personally appeared beautiful personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within the Assignment for Security and acknowledged to me that she/he executed the same in her/his authorized capacity, and that by her/his signature on the Assignment for Security, the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment for Security.

Notary Public

EDWARD O. SASSOWER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02SA6037051
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires February 14, 2002

124230v1

APPENDIX TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS)

Item A. Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S. Federal	THERMETIC	2,323,373	02-29-00
U.S. Federal	VINYLVIEW	1,693,004	06-09-92
Canada	THERMETIC	3000067	02-15-85

Pending Trademark Applications

<u>Grantor</u>	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
----------------	---------	------------------	------------	-------------

Trademark Applications in Preparation

				Expected	Products/
<u>Grantor</u>	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Docket No.	Filing Date	Services

Item B. Trademark Licenses

RECORDED: 12/21/2000

Country or				Effective	Expiration
Territory	Trademark	Licensor	<u>Licensee</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Date</u>

124230v1